User Guide | EVAL-SSM6515
UG-2030
Evaluating the SSM6515 Ultra Low Power, Class-D Audio Amplifier
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 23
EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
► EVAL-SSM6515Z evaluation board

User Guide EVAL-SSM6515
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 22 of 23
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 6.
Qty Reference Description Vendor Vendor Order Number
3 C1, C10, C32 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 1 μF, 16 V, X7R, 0603 Digi-Key 490-3900-1-ND/445-1604-2-ND
2 C2, C19 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 1 nF, 50 V, NP0, 0402 Digi-Key 490-3244-1-ND
6 C3, C4, C28, C29,
C37, C38
Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 25 V, NP0, 0201, do not install (DNI) Digi-Key 311-1611-1-ND
4 C5, C26, C35, C36 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 10 μF, 6.3 V, X5R, 0402 Digi-Key 490-13211-1-ND
6 C6, C9, C13, C27,
C30, C34
Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 100 nF, 6.3 V, X5R, 0201 Digi-Key 490-3167-1-ND
1 C7 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 10 μF, 10 V, X7R, 0805 Digi-Key 490-3905-1-ND/445-6857-2-ND
3 C8, C11, C33 Ceramic capacitors, 4.7 μF, 6.3 V, 10% X5R, 0603 Digi-Key 490-3297-1-ND/490-7205-2-ND
9 C12, C14, C17, C21 to
C25, C31
Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 0.10 μF, 16 V, X7R, 0402 Digi-Key 490-3261-1-ND/445-4952-1-ND
2 C15, C16 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 10 nF, 25 V, NP0, 0603 Digi-Key 445-2664-1-ND/399-5779-1-ND
1 C18 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 22 nF, 25 V, NP0, 0805 Digi-Key 490-1644-1-ND
1 C20 Aluminum electrolytic capacitor, 47 μF, 105°, surface-mount device (SMD) Digi-Key PCE4000CT-ND
2 D1, D2 Schottky, 30 V, 0.5 A, SOD123 diodes Digi-Key MBR0530T1GOSCT-ND
1 D3 Red diffused, 6.0 millicandela, 635 nm, 1206 Digi-Key 67-1003-1-ND
1 J1 Mini power jack, 0.08 in., through hole, right angle Digi-Key SC1313-ND